The Governing Board

Role

Chair of Governors

Fiona Curtis

Vice-Chair
Sally Williams

Headteacher
Judy Ramsell

Governor
David Bull

Governor
Chris Taylor

Governor
Chris Skinner

Governor
Chloe Lawrence

Category

Co-opted Appointed
by Governing Body

Co-opted Appointed
by Governing Body

Co-opted Appointed
by Governing Body

Co-opted Appointed
by Governing Body

Staff
Elected by Staff

Parent Elected by
Parents

Term of Office

18/06/2019—
17/06/2023

01/06/2019-
31/05/2023

30/11/2022-
29/11/2025

08/02/2022-
07/02/2026

18/09/2021-
17/09-2025

09/06/2023 -
08/06/2027

Committee/Special Interest

Headteacher’s Performance Panel
Child Protection/Safeguarding
Looked After Children

School Prospectus & Profile
Community Cohesion & Prevent
Curriculum

Wellbeing

Pay Committee

Headteacher’s Performance Management
Panel

Finance & Resources Committee
Governor Training

School Prospectus & Profile
Community Cohesion & Prevent

Finance & Resources Committee
Health and Safety

Pupil Premium

Data

Chair of Pay Committee

Finance & Resources Committee
Website

Pay Committee

Register of Business Interest

Name of
Business

None

Owen Williams

None

None

None

None

None

Nature of Business

None

Building Services

None

None

None

None

None

Nature of
Interest

None

Director

None

None

None

None

None



Governor Co-opted Appointed  12/07/23 -
Dale Mellin by Governing Body 11/07/27
Clerk to the

Governors

Mitzi Moran

Associate Members

Associate Members are appointed by the governing body to committees on an annual basis where deemed appropriate.

Name Committee

Governors Resigned/End of Office

Name Category
Neil Johnson LA

Liz Rossell Co-Opted
Nick Fordyce Co-opted

Parent

Matthew Chamberlain Elected by Parents

Co-opted Appointed by

Simon Wilkins Governing Body

Parent Elected by

Emma Burrell
Parents

8 February 2024

Date
23/08/2021

27/08/2021
10/03/2022

8/11/2022

3/1/23

23/1/24

Notification

Resigned
Resigned
Resigned

Resigned

Resigned

Resigned

Voting Right

Function Jigsaw
Injury
Management

Physio, sports
therapy, personal
training, sports
massage/therapy

Performance
Director



