The Governing Board

Register of Business Interest					est	
Role	Category	Term of Office	Committee/Special Interest	Name of	Nature of Business	Nature of
				Business		Interest
Chair of Governors Fiona Curtis	Co-opted Appointed by Governing Body	18/06/2019– 17/06/2023	Headteacher's Performance Panel Child Protection/Safeguarding Looked After Children School Prospectus & Profile Community Cohesion & Prevent Curriculum Wellbeing	None	None	None
Vice-Chair Sally Williams	Co-opted Appointed by Governing Body	01/06/2019- 31/05/2023	Pay Committee Headteacher's Performance Management Panel Finance & Resources Committee Governor Training	Owen Williams	Building Services	Director
Headteacher Judy Ramsell			School Prospectus & Profile Community Cohesion & Prevent	None	None	None
Governor David Bull	Co-opted Appointed by Governing Body	30/11/2022- 29/11/2025	Finance & Resources Committee Health and Safety Pupil Premium Data	None	None	None
Governor Chris Taylor	Co-opted Appointed by Governing Body	08/02/2022- 07/02/2026	Chair of Pay Committee Finance & Resources Committee Website Pay Committee	None	None	None
Governor Chris Skinner	Staff Elected by Staff	18/09/2021- 17/09-2025		None	None	None
Governor Chloe Lawrence	Parent Elected by Parents	09/06/2023 – 08/06/2027		None	None	None

Governor Dale Mellin	Co-opted Appointed by Governing Body	12/07/23 – 11/07/27	Function Jigsaw Injury Management	Physio, sports therapy, personal training, sports massage/therapy	Performance Director
Clerk to the Governors Mitzi Moran					

Associate Members

Associate Members are appointed by the governing body to committees on an annual basis where deemed appropriate.

Name	Committee	Voting Right

Governors Resigned/End of Office

Name	Category	Date	Notification
Neil Johnson	LA	23/08/2021	Resigned
Liz Rossell	Co-Opted	27/08/2021	Resigned
Nick Fordyce	Co-opted	10/03/2022	Resigned
Matthew Chamberlain	Parent Elected by Parents	8/11/2022	Resigned
Simon Wilkins	Co-opted Appointed by Governing Body	3/1/23	Resigned
Emma Burrell	Parent Elected by Parents	23/1/24	Resigned